
2017-18 Missouri Valley Conference

CONFERENCE BASKETBALL STATISTICS

FINAL 2017-18 SEASON (All games)

SCORING OFFENSE G W-L Pts Avg/G

1. Drake 34 17-17 2506 73.7

2. Indiana State 31 13-18 2248 72.5

3. Illinois State 33 18-15 2364 71.6

4. Loyola 38 32-6 2721 71.6

5. Valparaiso 32 15-17 2252 70.4

6. Missouri State 33 18-15 2313 70.1

7. Southern Illinois 33 20-13 2308 69.9

8. Bradley 33 20-13 2223 67.4

9. Evansville 32 17-15 2094 65.4

10. Northern Iowa 32 16-16 2056 64.2

SCORING DEFENSE G Pts Avg/G

1. Northern Iowa 32 1990 62.2

2. Loyola 38 2377 62.6

3. Evansville 32 2045 63.9

4. Bradley 33 2136 64.7

5. Missouri State 33 2197 66.6

6. Valparaiso 32 2182 68.2

7. Southern Illinois 33 2280 69.1

8. Indiana State 31 2253 72.7

9. Illinois State 33 2418 73.3

10. Drake 34 2495 73.4

SCORING MARGIN G Offense Defense Margin

1. Loyola 38 71.6 62.6 +9.1

2. Missouri State 33 70.1 66.6 +3.5

3. Bradley 33 67.4 64.7 +2.6

4. Valparaiso 32 70.4 68.2 +2.2

5. Northern Iowa 32 64.2 62.2 +2.1

6. Evansville 32 65.4 63.9 +1.5

7. Southern Illinois 33 69.9 69.1 +0.8

8. Drake 34 73.7 73.4 +0.3

9. Indiana State 31 72.5 72.7 -0.2

10. Illinois State 33 71.6 73.3 -1.6

FREE THROW PCT G FTM FTA Pct.

1. Evansville 32 448 578  . 7 7 5

2. Drake 34 493 640  . 7 7 0

3. Loyola 38 454 626  . 7 2 5

4. Northern Iowa 32 387 537  . 7 2 1

5. Missouri State 33 377 527  . 7 1 5

6. Valparaiso 32 477 674  . 7 0 8

7. Bradley 33 470 665  . 7 0 7

8. Indiana State 31 454 644  . 7 0 5

9. Southern Illinois 33 415 596  . 6 9 6

10. Illinois State 33 437 640  . 6 8 3

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE G FGM FGA Pct.

1. Loyola 38 995 1963  . 5 0 7

2. Southern Illinois 33 839 1817  . 4 6 2

3. Valparaiso 32 781 1740  . 4 4 9

4. Evansville 32 731 1652  . 4 4 2

5. Drake 34 862 1972  . 4 3 7

6. Missouri State 33 851 1953  . 4 3 6

7. Bradley 33 768 1788  . 4 3 0

8. Illinois State 33 813 1917  . 4 2 4

9. Indiana State 31 762 1804  . 4 2 2

10. Northern Iowa 32 720 1714  . 4 2 0

FIELD GOAL PCT DEFENSE G FGM FGA Pct.

1. Bradley 33 716 1768  . 4 0 5

2. Missouri State 33 779 1898  . 4 1 0

3. Loyola 38 877 2118  . 4 1 4

4. Northern Iowa 32 723 1739  . 4 1 6

5. Evansville 32 712 1697  . 4 2 0

6. Valparaiso 32 732 1740  . 4 2 1

7. Illinois State 33 828 1944  . 4 2 6

8. Southern Illinois 33 801 1828  . 4 3 8

9. Indiana State 31 760 1714  . 4 4 3

10. Drake 34 937 2076  . 4 5 1

3-POINT FG PCT G 3FGM 3FGA Pct.

1. Evansville 32 184 448  . 4 1 1

2. Loyola 38 277 700  . 3 9 6

3. Drake 34 289 795  . 3 6 4

4. Indiana State 31 270 749  . 3 6 0

5. Southern Illinois 33 215 604  . 3 5 6

6. Bradley 33 217 613  . 3 5 4

7. Valparaiso 32 213 623  . 3 4 2

8. Illinois State 33 301 883  . 3 4 1

9. Northern Iowa 32 229 684  . 3 3 5

10. Missouri State 33 234 707  . 3 3 1

3-POINT FG PCT DEFENSE G 3FGM 3FGA Pct.

1. Illinois State 33 240 771  . 3 1 1

2. Valparaiso 32 192 612  . 3 1 4

3. Loyola 38 254 786  . 3 2 3

4. Bradley 33 243 737  . 3 3 0

5. Missouri State 33 231 697  . 3 3 1

6. Southern Illinois 33 239 717  . 3 3 3

7. Drake 34 264 783  . 3 3 7

8. Evansville 32 246 728  . 3 3 8

9. Indiana State 31 225 633  . 3 5 5

10. Northern Iowa 32 239 664  . 3 6 0

REBOUNDING OFFENSE G Rebounds Avg/G

1. Missouri State 33 1277 38.7

2. Indiana State 31 1131 36.5

3. Bradley 33 1179 35.7

4. Illinois State 33 1171 35.5

5. Valparaiso 32 1116 34.9

6. Northern Iowa 32 1109 34.7

7. Drake 34 1157 34.0

8. Evansville 32 1059 33.1

9. Southern Illinois 33 1079 32.7

10. Loyola 38 1221 32.1

REBOUNDING DEFENSE G Rebounds Avg/G

1. Loyola 38 1158 30.5

2. Evansville 32 1023 32.0

3. Northern Iowa 32 1052 32.9

4. Missouri State 33 1085 32.9

5. Bradley 33 1094 33.2

6. Valparaiso 32 1074 33.6

7. Southern Illinois 33 1129 34.2

8. Indiana State 31 1079 34.8

9. Drake 34 1236 36.4

10. Illinois State 33 1288 39.0
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CONFERENCE BASKETBALL STATISTICS

FINAL 2017-18 SEASON (All games)

REBOUNDING MARGIN G Team Avg. Opp. Avg. Margin

1. Missouri State 33 1277 38.7 1085 32.9 +5.8

2. Bradley 33 1179 35.7 1094 33.2 +2.6

3. Northern Iowa 32 1109 34.7 1052 32.9 +1.8

4. Indiana State 31 1131 36.5 1079 34.8 +1.7

5. Loyola 38 1221 32.1 1158 30.5 +1.7

6. Valparaiso 32 1116 34.9 1074 33.6 +1.3

7. Evansville 32 1059 33.1 1023 32.0 +1.1

8. Southern Illinois 33 1079 32.7 1129 34.2 -1.5

9. Drake 34 1157 34.0 1236 36.4 -2.3

10. Illinois State 33 1171 35.5 1288 39.0 -3.5

BLOCKED SHOTS G No. Avg/G

1. Missouri State 33 134 4.1

2. Bradley 33 133 4.0

3. Illinois State 33 131 4.0

4. Southern Illinois 33 118 3.6

5. Indiana State 31 105 3.4

6. Valparaiso 32 105 3.3

7. Evansville 32 92 2.9

8. Drake 34 86 2.5

9. Northern Iowa 32 80 2.5

10. Loyola 38 90 2.4

ASSISTS G No. Avg/G

1. Loyola 38 594 15.6

2. Drake 34 504 14.8

3. Illinois State 33 468 14.2

4. Southern Illinois 33 464 14.1

5. Bradley 33 447 13.5

6. Evansville 32 417 13.0

7. Missouri State 33 425 12.9

8. Valparaiso 32 399 12.5

9. Indiana State 31 360 11.6

10. Northern Iowa 32 345 10.8

STEALS G No. Avg/G

1. Indiana State 31 233 7.5

2. Southern Illinois 33 248 7.5

3. Valparaiso 32 235 7.3

4. Illinois State 33 216 6.5

5. Bradley 33 214 6.5

6. Loyola 38 241 6.3

7. Drake 34 204 6.0

8. Evansville 32 190 5.9

9. Northern Iowa 32 166 5.2

10. Missouri State 33 153 4.6

TURNOVER MARGIN G Team Avg. Opp. Avg. Margin

1. Southern Illinois 33 420 12.7 445 13.5 +0.8

2. Loyola 38 472 12.4 484 12.7 +0.3

3. Evansville 32 431 13.5 437 13.7 +0.2

4. Bradley 33 441 13.4 447 13.5 +0.2

5. Drake 34 412 12.1 413 12.1 +0.0

6. Indiana State 31 447 14.4 440 14.2 -0.2

7. Northern Iowa 32 364 11.4 356 11.1 -0.2

8. Illinois State 33 438 13.3 426 12.9 -0.4

9. Valparaiso 32 469 14.7 450 14.1 -0.6

10. Missouri State 33 383 11.6 326 9.9 -1.7

ASSIST/TURNOVER RATIO G Ast. Avg. T/O Avg. Ratio

1. Loyola 38 594 15.6 472 12.4 1.3

2. Drake 34 504 14.8 412 12.1 1.2

3. Missouri State 33 425 12.9 383 11.6 1.1

4. Southern Illinois 33 464 14.1 420 12.7 1.1

5. Illinois State 33 468 14.2 438 13.3 1.1

6. Bradley 33 447 13.5 441 13.4 1.0

7. Evansville 32 417 13.0 431 13.5 1.0

8. Northern Iowa 32 345 10.8 364 11.4 0.9

9. Valparaiso 32 399 12.5 469 14.7 0.9

10. Indiana State 31 360 11.6 447 14.4 0.8

OFFENSIVE REBOUNDS G No. Avg/G

1. Missouri State 33 390 11.8

2. Bradley 33 359 10.9

3. Indiana State 31 322 10.4

4. Illinois State 33 317 9.6

5. Valparaiso 32 294 9.2

6. Southern Illinois 33 281 8.5

7. Northern Iowa 32 267 8.3

8. Drake 34 279 8.2

9. Evansville 32 247 7.7

10. Loyola 38 238 6.3

DEFENSIVE REBOUNDS G No. Avg/G

1. Missouri State 33 887 26.9

2. Northern Iowa 32 842 26.3

3. Indiana State 31 809 26.1

4. Illinois State 33 854 25.9

5. Loyola 38 983 25.9

6. Drake 34 878 25.8

7. Valparaiso 32 822 25.7

8. Evansville 32 812 25.4

9. Bradley 33 820 24.8

10. Southern Illinois 33 798 24.2

DEFENSIVE REB PCT. G D-Reb Opp. OR D-Reb%

1. Northern Iowa 32 842 238 .780

2. Indiana State 31 809 252 .762

3. Missouri State 33 887 303 .745

4. Evansville 32 812 279 .744

5. Loyola 38 983 338 .744

6. Drake 34 878 330 .727

7. Valparaiso 32 822 309 .727

8. Bradley 33 820 327 .715

9. Southern Illinois 33 798 323 .712

10. Illinois State 33 854 387 .688

OFFENSIVE REB PCT. G O-Reb Opp. DR O-Reb%

1. Missouri State 33 390 782 .333

2. Bradley 33 359 767 .319

3. Indiana State 31 322 827 .280

4. Valparaiso 32 294 765 .278

5. Illinois State 33 317 901 .260

6. Southern Illinois 33 281 806 .259

7. Evansville 32 247 744 .249

8. Northern Iowa 32 267 814 .247

9. Drake 34 279 906 .235

10. Loyola 38 238 820 .225
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FINAL 2017-18 SEASON (All games)

3-POINT FG MADE G No. Avg/G

1. Illinois State 33 301 9.1

2. Indiana State 31 270 8.7

3. Drake 34 289 8.5

4. Loyola 38 277 7.3

5. Northern Iowa 32 229 7.2

6. Missouri State 33 234 7.1

7. Valparaiso 32 213 6.7

8. Bradley 33 217 6.6

9. Southern Illinois 33 215 6.5

10. Evansville 32 184 5.8
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Team Conference Pct. PF PA Overall Pct. PF PA

Loyola 15-3  . 8 3 3 72.0 61.6 32-6  . 8 4 2 71.6 62.6

Southern Illinois 11-7  . 6 1 1 68.2 69.7 20-13  . 6 0 6 69.9 69.1

Illinois State 10-8  . 5 5 6 70.3 72.2 18-15  . 5 4 5 71.6 73.3

Drake 10-8  . 5 5 6 69.9 70.5 17-17  . 5 0 0 73.7 73.4

Bradley 9-9  . 5 0 0 67.1 67.8 20-13  . 6 0 6 67.4 64.7

Indiana State 8-10  . 4 4 4 71.1 71.1 13-18  . 4 1 9 72.5 72.7

Missouri State 7-11  . 3 8 9 67.1 68.5 18-15  . 5 4 5 70.1 66.6

Evansville 7-11  . 3 8 9 63.2 63.2 17-15  . 5 3 1 65.4 63.9

Northern Iowa 7-11  . 3 8 9 62.4 64.4 16-16  . 5 0 0 64.2 62.2

Valparaiso 6-12  . 3 3 3 66.8 69.1 15-17  . 4 6 9 70.4 68.2

Current unbeaten streak

TEAM SUMMARIES G PF-PA Avg score Margin FG-FGA Pct. 3FG-FGA Pct. FT-FTA Pct. RebF RebA Margin

Bradley 33 2223-2136 67.4-64.7 +2.6 768-1788  . 4 3 0 217-613  . 3 5 4 470-665  . 7 0 7 1179 1094 +2.6

Drake 34 2506-2495 73.7-73.4 +0.3 862-1972  . 4 3 7 289-795  . 3 6 4 493-640  . 7 7 0 1157 1236 -2.3

Evansville 32 2094-2045 65.4-63.9 +1.5 731-1652  . 4 4 2 184-448  . 4 1 1 448-578  . 7 7 5 1059 1023 +1.1

Illinois State 33 2364-2418 71.6-73.3 -1.6 813-1917  . 4 2 4 301-883  . 3 4 1 437-640  . 6 8 3 1171 1288 -3.5

Indiana State 31 2248-2253 72.5-72.7 -0.2 762-1804  . 4 2 2 270-749  . 3 6 0 454-644  . 7 0 5 1131 1079 +1.7

Loyola 38 2721-2377 71.6-62.6 +9.1 995-1963  . 5 0 7 277-700  . 3 9 6 454-626  . 7 2 5 1221 1158 +1.7

Missouri State 33 2313-2197 70.1-66.6 +3.5 851-1953  . 4 3 6 234-707  . 3 3 1 377-527  . 7 1 5 1277 1085 +5.8

Northern Iowa 32 2056-1990 64.2-62.2 +2.1 720-1714  . 4 2 0 229-684  . 3 3 5 387-537  . 7 2 1 1109 1052 +1.8

Southern Illinois 33 2308-2280 69.9-69.1 +0.8 839-1817  . 4 6 2 215-604  . 3 5 6 415-596  . 6 9 6 1079 1129 -1.5

Valparaiso 32 2252-2182 70.4-68.2 +2.2 781-1740  . 4 4 9 213-623  . 3 4 2 477-674  . 7 0 8 1116 1074 +1.3

ATTENDANCE Home Average Away Average Neutral Average Total Average

Bradley 15-85489 5699 13-56679 4360 5-15718 3144 33-157886 4784

Drake 14-44735 3195 15-61243 4083 5-21969 4394 34-127947 3763

Evansville 17-64296 3782 12-56021 4668 3-6816 2272 32-127133 3973

Illinois State 14-71992 5142 13-71045 5465 6-27242 4540 33-170279 5160

Indiana State 15-55132 3675 12-59504 4959 4-13523 3381 31-128159 4134

Loyola 15-36073 2405 13-57317 4409 10-157707 15771 38-251097 6608

Missouri State 15-67764 4518 12-44736 3728 6-16462 2744 33-128962 3908

Northern Iowa 16-65442 4090 10-55751 5575 6-29722 4954 32-150915 4716

Southern Illinois 16-63470 3967 13-68249 5250 4-15492 3873 33-147211 4461

Valparaiso 14-38111 2722 15-66057 4404 3-5884 1961 32-110052 3439

Totals 151-592504 3924 128-596602 4661 52-310535 5972 331-1499641 4531


